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General information

Name
Organisation number

Pandion Energy AS

918175334

Nation code
NPDID company

Currently licence operator

Former licence operator

Currently licence licensee

Former licence licensee
Currently TUF operator
Former TUF operator
Currently TUF partner
Former TUF partner

Currently bsns. arr. area operator

Former bsns. arr. area operator

Currently bsns. arr. area parner

Former bsns. arr. area parner

Information from Brgnngysundregistrene
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Announcements from Brgnngysundregistrene
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Date valid from

22.12.2017
22.12.2017
22.12.2017
01.11.2022
01.11.2022
01.11.2022
01.11.2022
01.11.2022
01.11.2022
01.11.2022
01.01.2023
01.01.2023
30.09.2019
19.02.2021
31.01.2024

Interest [%]

10.000000
10.000000
10.000000
49.000000
49.000000
49.000000
49.000000
12.120000
10.000000
10.000000

7.500000

7.500000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
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938 31.01.2024 20.000000

985 01.01.2023 20.000000

1101 01.11.2022 20.000000

1101 B 15.03.2024 20.000000

1108 19.02.2021 30.000000

1109 01.11.2022 20.000000

1117 01.11.2022 20.000000

1119 30.11.2022 20.000000

1139 01.01.2023 20.000000

1149 01.11.2022 30.000000

1149 B 17.02.2023 30.000000

1151 01.11.2022 20.000000

1180 31.01.2024 30.000000

Operatorship - current

Production licence

Date valid from

Business Arrangement Area (BAA) - current

Name
VALHALL UNIT

Date valid from
22.12.2017

Interest [%]

10.000000

the Norwegian Offshore Directorate estimate for reserves (company share)

Reserves updated date:

31.12.2023

Field name Company Remaining oil
share [%] [mill Sm3]

HOD 10.00000 0.48

NOVA 10.00000 0.74

VALHALL 10.00000 3.18

Licensees - transfers

Production licence |Date valid Transfer
from direction

006 B 22.12.2017 TO

033 22.12.2017 TO

Page 2 of 6

[bill Sm3]

0.08
0.21
0.61

Type of change

TRANSFER
TRANSFER

Remaining gas Remaining NGL

Remaining
cond.
[mill tonn] [mill Sm3]
0.01 0.00
0.06 0.00
0.09 0.00
Transferred
interest
[%]
10.000000
10.000000

Remaining oil

eq.
[mill Sm3 o.e]

0.58
1.07
3.95
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033 B 22.12.2017 TO TRANSFER 10.000000
263 D 01.11.2022 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 29.000000
263 D 29.11.2019 TO TRANSFER 20.000000
263 E 01.11.2022 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 29.000000
263 E 29.11.2019 TO TRANSFER 20.000000
263 F 01.11.2022 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 29.000000
263 G 01.11.2022 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 29.000000
378 01.11.2022 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 12.120000
418 01.11.2022 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 10.000000
418 B 01.11.2022 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 10.000000
617 26.02.2021 TO TRANSFER 15.000000
636 03.02.2020 FROM TRANSFER 10.000000
636 30.12.2019 FROM TRANSFER 10.000000
636 22.06.2017 TO TRANSFER 20.000000
636 B 03.02.2020 FROM TRANSFER 10.000000
636 B 30.12.2019 FROM TRANSFER 10.000000
746 S 22.06.2017 TO TRANSFER 30.000000
776 22.06.2017 TO TRANSFER 40.000000
786 22.06.2017 TO TRANSFER 50.000000
791 22.06.2017 TO TRANSFER 50.000000
820 S 31.10.2022 FROM TRANSFER 5.000000
820 S 26.02.2021 TO TRANSFER 2.500000
820 S 14.12.2018 TO TRANSFER 10.000000
820 SB 31.10.2022 FROM TRANSFER 5.000000
820 SB 26.02.2021 TO TRANSFER 2.500000
826 22.06.2017 TO TRANSFER 30.000000
842 14.06.2019 TO TRANSFER 30.000000
891 30.09.2019 TO TRANSFER 20.000000
938 18.12.2020 TO TRANSFER 20.000000
976 01.11.2022 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 10.000000
1047 18.12.2020 FROM TRANSFER 10.000000
1094 01.11.2022 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 40.000000
1101 01.11.2022 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 20.000000
1103 01.11.2022 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 20.000000
1109 01.11.2022 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 20.000000
1117 01.11.2022 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 20.000000
1149 01.11.2022 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 30.000000
1151 01.11.2022 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 20.000000

Business Arrangement Areas (BAA) - transfers
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Name Date valid Transfer Type of Company name Transferred
from direction change interest [%]
VALHALL 22.12.2017 [TO TRANSFER Pandion Energy AS' 10.000000
UNIT

Licensees - full history

Production licence Date valid from Date valid to @ Interest [%]
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033

3
6

o
(O8]

B
D

N
(O8]

N
(o))
(o8]
)

(O8]
N
[00]

AN
=
[09]

(O )W NELN
= | =
N | |00
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22.12.2017
22.12.2017
22.12.2017
29.11.2019
20.12.2019
31.08.2020
30.11.2020
31.08.2021
30.06.2022
01.11.2022
29.11.2019
20.12.2019
31.08.2020
30.11.2020
31.08.2021
30.06.2022
01.11.2022
19.02.2021
31.08.2021
30.06.2022
01.11.2022
11.03.2022
30.06.2022
01.11.2022
01.11.2022
01.11.2022
01.11.2022
26.02.2021
22.06.2017
22.02.2018
31.10.2019
30.12.2019

19.12.2019
30.08.2020
29.11.2020
30.08.2021
29.06.2022
31.10.2022

19.12.2019
30.08.2020
29.11.2020
30.08.2021
29.06.2022
31.10.2022

30.08.2021
29.06.2022
31.10.2022

29.06.2022
31.10.2022

29.12.2021
21.02.2018
30.10.2019
29.12.2019
08.01.2020
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10.000000
10.000000
10.000000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
49.000000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
49.000000
20.000000
20.000000
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49.000000
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49.000000
12.120000
10.000000
10.000000
15.000000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
10.000000
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636 09.01.2020 02.02.2020 10.000000
636 B 01.03.2019 30.10.2019 20.000000
31.10.2019 29.12.2019 20.000000
30.12.2019 08.01.2020 10.000000
09.01.2020 02.02.2020 10.000000
746 S 22.06.2017 09.12.2018 30.000000
10.12.2018 07.02.2019 30.000000
776 22.06.2017 06.08.2019 40.000000
786 22.06.2017 21.02.2018 50.000000
22.02.2018 06.02.2019 50.000000
791 22.06.2017 26.07.2017 50.000000
820 S 14.12.2018 12.11.2019 10.000000
13.11.2019 28.11.2019 10.000000
29.11.2019 31.03.2020 10.000000
01.04.2020 25.02.2021 10.000000
26.02.2021 29.06.2022 12.500000
30.06.2022 30.10.2022 12.500000
31.10.2022 31.12.2022 7.500000
01.01.2023 7.500000
820 SB 19.02.2021 25.02.2021 10.000000
26.02.2021 29.06.2022 12.500000
30.06.2022 30.10.2022 12.500000
31.10.2022 31.12.2022 7.500000
01.01.2023 7.500000
826 22.06.2017 09.12.2018 30.000000
10.12.2018 05.02.2019 30.000000
842 14.06.2019 07.04.2020 30.000000
891 30.09.2019 20.000000
891 B 19.02.2021 20.000000
912 02.03.2018 09.12.2018 30.000000
10.12.2018 02.03.2020 30.000000
929 02.03.2018 29.11.2018 20.000000
30.11.2018 12.11.2019 20.000000
13.11.2019 31.03.2020 20.000000
01.04.2020 29.06.2022 20.000000
30.06.2022 31.12.2022 20.000000
01.01.2023 30.01.2024 20.000000
31.01.2024 20.000000
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18.12.2020
28.01.2022
31.01.2024
01.11.2022
01.01.2023
30.11.2023
01.03.2019
28.01.2022
29.04.2022
30.06.2022
01.01.2023
14.02.2020
29.09.2020
18.12.2020
14.02.2020
01.11.2022
01.01.2023
01.11.2022
15.03.2024
01.11.2022
19.02.2021
01.11.2022
01.11.2022
19.02.2021
30.11.2022
11.03.2022
30.06.2022
01.01.2023
01.11.2022
17.02.2023
01.11.2022
11.03.2022
17.02.2023
31.01.2024

Operatorship - full history

Production licence

Date valid from

27.01.2022
30.01.2024

31.12.2022
29.11.2023
29.02.2024
27.01.2022
28.04.2022
29.06.2022
31.12.2022

28.09.2020
17.12.2020
14.02.2022
14.02.2022
31.12.2022
18.02.2023

18.02.2023

29.11.2022

29.06.2022
31.12.2022

11.03.2023
30.01.2024

Page 6 of 6

20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
10.000000
10.000000
10.000000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
20.000000
10.000000
30.000000
40.000000
40.000000
20.000000
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20.000000
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30.000000

Date valid to


javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=30675621&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=33985776&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=33986159&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=36464644&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=36465445&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=37817978&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=37818280&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=38724004&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=37818438&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=37818641&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=37818673&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=37819068&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=38094068&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=38723921&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=38723895&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=38723971&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=38723901&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=38723928&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=38723942&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))

